20

30

35

40

45

50

55

O

w

Sw N

S w N

o U wN oUW N

O 0w Jou;m

o Ul W N

18
5
65
151

178
82
121
59
74
32

19
77
9
180
28
31
166
172
159
53

184
67
186
137
72
30
11

99
89
84
90
173
136
81
102
27

37

182
52
138
55

48
24
147
68

56. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2025/2026
TS Lustenau
GESAMTERGEBNIS Serienléaufer
Lange Distanz

Meier Moritz
Meier Jakob
Benz Fabian
Santus Louis

Bier Alexander
Riidisser Marcel
De Lange Thijs
Ess Maximilian
Muller Jonas
Fitz Kevin

Spettel Patrick
Greber Michael
Althaus Stefan
Maurer Johannes
Brunner Fabian
Fussenegger Simon
Isele Lothar
Hammerle Clemens
Estruch Ivan
Braun Valentin

Holzer Markus
Ploner Oliver
Benito Baz Ricardo
Summer Andreas
Bertsch Michael
Anselm Michael
Carracedo Javier

Torok Zoltan
Walt Markus
Hammerle Klaus
Albertin Ismael
Blatter Nikolaus
Banzer Marco
Dosch Roman
Gantner Philipp

Gruber-Brunhumer Mar

Liebschick Ginther
Pongruber Hannes
Hohengasser Daniel
Dornauer Reinhard
Binz Thomas

Roy Markus

Ludescher Christoph
Meier Egon
Fuchshofer Joe
Schaller Reinhold

Skinfit Racing Tri Team
Skinfit Racing Tri Team
MILA Rheintal

Gotzis

SSG Gotzis

TS Hohenems

TRT Vorarlberg
Sparkasse SG Gotzis
Team 2radholly
Hohenems

Z3V Laufteam Wolfurt
TS Jahn Lustenau
Donnschtig Hiupfer

Lauftreff Buchs
hellblau.POWERTEAM
TS Lustenau

TS Lustenau

MILA Rheintal

Tri Dornbirn

Viva con Agua
Gus Laufseminar
Dornbirn

Weiler

LSV- Feldkirch
ULC Bludenz

Tri Dornbirn

MILA Rheintal
TRG Oberriet
TS Lustenau
MILA Rheintal
Lustenau
MILA Rheintal
Rebstein

Tri Dornbirn
Tri Dornbirn

Im Wald laufts
hellblau.POWERTEAM
Marathon Team Fussach
Bludesch

Diepoldsau

TS Dornbirn

Innerbraz

TriTeam Bludenz
Wolfurt

Marathon Team Fussach

w o owu U Ww = o W

w o W

13
14
16
16
23
24

10
15
20
25

w oy W

[ee)

14
17
21
25
26

=
UGN © oW

11
19

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte



DSw N

iy

\S)

o U i W N

oY Ul i W N

60
45
80

25
75
57

135
97
16
92

146

185

50
13
181
36
170
107
174
61

56. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2025/2026
TS Lustenau
GESAMTERGEBNIS Serienléaufer
Lange Distanz

Ritter Arno
Charec Werner
Koénig Helmut
Prell Andy
Galehr Bruno

Schwar Harald
Frei Silvan

Amann Norbert
Litscher Berni
Locher Urs

Redlinger Lisa

Beer Laura
Recktenwald Seline
Hogger Alexandra
Fuchshofer Bernadett
Luque Calvo Carolina

Schmid Angela
Freitag Petra

Gican Daniela Claudi
Lichtensteiger Sandr
Schneider Lilli
Salzgeber Barbara
Zerlauth Petra
Stieger Therese

Sparkasse SG Gotzis 3
Lauftreff Hohenems 5
hellblau.POWERTEAM 6
Altstéatten 10
Free Runner 10
hellblau.POWERTEAM 3

4
MILA Rheintal 3
MILA Rheintal 6
Sefar mesh runners 8
TS Lustenau 3
Tri Dornbirn 5
MILA Rheintal 7
Tri Dornbirn 10
Wolfurt 13
Dornbirn 15
hellblau.POWERTEAM 3
Tri Dornbirn 4
MILA Rheintal 5
MILA Rheintal 11
Tri Dornbirn 14
MILA Rheintal 17
TriTeam Bludenz 17
MILA Rheintal 17

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte

Punkte
Punkte

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte



10

13

16

19

[
IS SISt

[y

=

Sw N

O ~J oy U W N

a b w N

O W O ~Jo U W

Sw N

212
200

260
668
344
277
327

217
682
202
222
289
350

330
271
204
319
227

246
709
215
249
262
261
256
307
248
244
324
206

230
326
211
343

671
287
234
297

5&. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2025/2026

TS Lustenau

GESAMTERGEBNIS Serienldufer

Mehele Maximilian
Mayer Jakob
Pongruber Hannes
Zumtobel Florian
Schluge Philip
Klarmann Moritz
Schupp Bernhard
Franc Igor

Gruber-Brunhumer Mar

Hagen Matthias
Kofler Dominik
Zajac Martin
Puckl Franz
Wiedl Patrick

Koénig Luis

Hofer Jonathan
Nenning Lio
Waibel Maximilian

Kummer-Nigsch Anton

Martinek Malik
Fub Paul
Hammerle Matti
Brunhumer Leon
Winder Jakob
Blaas Elias
Roser Vincent
Binz Livio
Meusburger Elias
Martinek Marouan
Franc Oliver
Witzemann Merlin

Marxgut Raphael
Franc Andrej
Malt Jonathan
Gunz Joshua

Kressler Paul
Hisgen Jakob
Jager Jonas
Voyer Arno

Kurze Distanz

Marathon Team Fussach
TS Jahn Lustenau
hellblau.POWERTEAM
Brand

RV Dornbirn

TS Jahn Lustenau
Horbranz

TriTeam Lustenau

Tri Dornbirn

AB SUPERFREUNDE 2000
Team Futtermax Lustenau
Heerbrugg

LSV Kitzbiihel
Lustenau

TS Jahn Lustenau

RV DJs Bikeshop Hard
Team Futtermax

TS Lustenau

Ts Egg

Tri Dornbirn

TS Bregenz

TS Jahn Lustenau
Tri Dornbirn

TS Jahn Lustenau
TS Jahn Lustenau
TS Bregenz-Vorkloster
Diepoldsau

Tri Dornbirn

Tri Dornbirn
TriTeam Lustenau

Ts Egg

TriTeam Lustenau
ULC Dornbirn

TS Jahn Lustenau

RV Dornbirn

ULC Dornbirn

SSG Gotzis

RV DJs Bikeshop Hard

10
11
13
21
22
25
29
31

37
39

O 0w ~J U Ww

W Jww

14

17
19
21
26
26

w J 0w

w oy U1 W

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte



10

13

16

19

[ee)

DWW N

o

O

12.
13.
14.
15.

17.

o UL W N

oUW N

~N o U wN

135
210
219
267
238
216

91
345
269

332
333
279
302
346
300

286
218
228
273
250
266
337
308
251
243
339
242
214
338
342
335
340

265
255
205
254
268
282
274

252

5&. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2025/2026

TS Lustenau
GESAMTERGEBNIS Serienl&aufer
Kurze Distanz

Redlinger Lisa
Mayer Melanie
Schoch Brigitte
Hofer Elisabeth
Nuédbaumer Michaela
Winder Verena
Gubser Yvonne

De Chiara Sonja
Rautenberg Kerstin

Klarmann Nora
Winder Lucie
Hammerle Flora

De Chiara Anna
Katavic-Cosic Marie
De Chiara Maria

Freitag Lucia
Bijlhouwer Jujja
Huber Elen

Sohm Elisa
Schelling Zoe
Hofer Emily
Walkner Carla
Fuchshofer Maya
Lamprecht Anna-Lena
Auer Lousia
Sillaber Emilia
Auer Sophie

Blaas Sophia
Kremmel Sophie
Hémmerle Mathilda
Brandstatter Rosa
Klarmann Ida

Marxgut Luisa

Mendez Karla Rivero
Schabel Aliya
Sebald-Di Maria Elen
Rautenberg Pauline
Christmann Johanna
Sohm Emma

Fink Fanny

TS Lustenau

TS Jahn Lustenau

LAG Gossau

RV DJs Bikeshop Hard
TRT Vorarlberg

TS Jahn Lustenau
Laufteam Berneck

TS Jahn Lustenau

TS Jahn Lustenau
TS Jahn Lustenau
TS Jahn Lustenau
TS Jahn Lustenau
TS Jahn Lustenau
TS Jahn Lustenau

Tri Dornbirn
TriTeam Bludenz
Ts Egg

ULC Dornbirn

Tri Dornbirn

RV DJs Bikeshop Hard
TS Jahn Lustenau
Wolfurt

Tri Dornbirn

Tri Dornbirn

TS Jahn Lustenau
Tri Dornbirn

TS Jahn Lustenau
TS Jahn Lustenau
TS Jahn Lustenau
TS Jahn Lustenau
TS Jahn Lustenau

Tri Dornbirn

TS Bregenz-Vorkloster
Bregenz

Ts Bregenz Vorkloster
TS Rankweil

TriTeam Lustenau

ULC Dornbirn

13
14
15
15
17
21

10
11
11
17

o U1 W

[ee)

10
13
18
18
21
22
22
26
28
30
31
31
35

11
12
13
14

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte



