

56. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2025/2026
 TS Lustenau
 GESAMTERGEBNIS Serienläufer
 Lange Distanz

M 20				
1.	18 Meier Moritz	Skinfit Racing Tri Team	3 Punkte	
2.	5 Meier Jakob	Skinfit Racing Tri Team	6 Punkte	
3.	65 Benz Fabian	MILA Rheintal	7 Punkte	
4.	151 Santus Louis	Götzis	11 Punkte	
M 30				
1.	178 Bier Alexander	SSG Götzis	3 Punkte	
2.	82 Rüdisser Marcel	TS Hohenems	5 Punkte	
	121 De Lange Thijs	TRT Vorarlberg	5 Punkte	
4.	59 Ess Maximilian	Sparkasse SG Götzis	8 Punkte	
5.	74 Müller Jonas	Team 2radholly	9 Punkte	
6.	32 Fitz Kevin	Hohenems	13 Punkte	
M 35				
1.	19 Spettel Patrick	ZSV Laufteam Wolfurt	3 Punkte	
2.	77 Greber Michael	TS Jahn Lustenau	6 Punkte	
3.	9 Althaus Stefan	Donnschtig Hüpfer	8 Punkte	
4.	180 Maurer Johannes		9 Punkte	
5.	28 Brunner Fabian	Lauftreff Buchs	13 Punkte	
6.	31 Fussenegger Simon	hellblau.POWERTEAM	14 Punkte	
7.	166 Isele Lothar	TS Lustenau	16 Punkte	
	172 Hämerle Clemens	TS Lustenau	16 Punkte	
9.	159 Estruch Ivan	MILA Rheintal	23 Punkte	
10.	53 Braun Valentin	Tri Dornbirn	24 Punkte	
M 40				
1.	184 Holzer Markus	Viva con Agua	3 Punkte	
2.	67 Ploner Oliver	Güs Laufseminar	8 Punkte	
3.	186 Benito Baz Ricardo	Dornbirn	9 Punkte	
4.	137 Summer Andreas	Weiler	10 Punkte	
5.	72 Bertsch Michael	LSV- Feldkirch	15 Punkte	
6.	30 Anselm Michael	ULC Bludenz	20 Punkte	
7.	11 Carracedo Javier	Tri Dornbirn	25 Punkte	
M 45				
1.	99 Török Zoltan	MILA Rheintal	3 Punkte	
2.	89 Walt Markus	TRG Oberriet	6 Punkte	
3.	84 Hämerle Klaus	TS Lustenau	8 Punkte	
	90 Albertin Ismael	MILA Rheintal	8 Punkte	
5.	173 Blatter Nikolaus	Lustenau	14 Punkte	
6.	136 Banzer Marco	MILA Rheintal	17 Punkte	
7.	81 Dosch Roman	Rebstein	21 Punkte	
8.	102 Gantner Philipp	Tri Dornbirn	25 Punkte	
9.	27 Gruber-Brunhumer Mar	Tri Dornbirn	26 Punkte	
M 50				
1.	37 Liebschick Günther	Im Wald läufts	3 Punkte	
2.	39 Pongruber Hannes	hellblau.POWERTEAM	4 Punkte	
3.	182 Hohengasser Daniel	Marathon Team Fussach	8 Punkte	
4.	52 Dornauer Reinhard	Bludesch	9 Punkte	
5.	138 Binz Thomas	Diepoldsaу	12 Punkte	
6.	55 Roy Markus	TS Dornbirn	15 Punkte	
M 55				
1.	48 Ludescher Christoph	Innerbraz	3 Punkte	
2.	24 Meier Egon	TriTeam Bludenz	8 Punkte	
3.	147 Fuchshofer Joe	Wolfurt	11 Punkte	
4.	68 Schaller Reinhold	Marathon Team Fussach	19 Punkte	

56. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2025/2026
 TS Lustenau
 GESAMTERGEBNIS Serienläufer
 Lange Distanz

M 60				
1.	6 Ritter Arno	Sparkasse SG Götzis	3 Punkte	
2.	60 Charec Werner	Lauftreff Hohenems	5 Punkte	
3.	45 König Helmut	hellblau.POWERTEAM	6 Punkte	
4.	80 Prell Andy	Altstätten	10 Punkte	
	93 Galehr Bruno	Free Runner	10 Punkte	
M 65				
1.	7 Schwar Harald	hellblau.POWERTEAM	3 Punkte	
2.	42 Frei Silvan		4 Punkte	
M 70				
1.	25 Amann Norbert	MILA Rheintal	3 Punkte	
2.	75 Litscher Berni	MILA Rheintal	6 Punkte	
3.	57 Locher Urs	Sefar mesh runners	8 Punkte	
W 20				
1.	135 Redlinger Lisa	TS Lustenau	3 Punkte	
2.	97 Beer Laura	Tri Dornbirn	5 Punkte	
3.	16 Recktenwald Seline	MILA Rheintal	7 Punkte	
4.	92 Högger Alexandra	Tri Dornbirn	10 Punkte	
5.	146 Fuchshofer Bernadett	Wolfurt	13 Punkte	
6.	185 Luque Calvo Carolina	Dornbirn	15 Punkte	
W 40				
1.	50 Schmid Angela	hellblau.POWERTEAM	3 Punkte	
2.	13 Freitag Petra	Tri Dornbirn	4 Punkte	
3.	181 Gican Daniela Claudi	MILA Rheintal	5 Punkte	
4.	36 Lichtensteiger Sandr	MILA Rheintal	11 Punkte	
5.	170 Schneider Lilli	Tri Dornbirn	14 Punkte	
6.	107 Salzgeber Barbara	MILA Rheintal	17 Punkte	
	174 Zerlauth Petra	TriTeam Bludenz	17 Punkte	
	61 Stieger Therese	MILA Rheintal	17 Punkte	

5&. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2025/2026
TS Lustenau
GESAMTERGEBNIS Serienläufer
Kurze Distanz

M

1.	212 Mehele Maximilian	Marathon Team Fussach	3 Punkte
2.	200 Mayer Jakob	TS Jahn Lustenau	4 Punkte
3.	39 Pongruber Hannes	hellblau.POWERTEAM	7 Punkte
4.	260 Zumtobel Florian	Brand	10 Punkte
5.	668 Schluge Philip	RV Dornbirn	11 Punkte
6.	344 Klarmann Moritz	TS Jahn Lustenau	13 Punkte
7.	277 Schupp Bernhard	Hörbranz	21 Punkte
8.	327 Franc Igor	TriTeam Lustenau	22 Punkte
9.	27 Gruber-Brunhumer Mar	Tri Dornbirn	25 Punkte
10.	682 Hagen Matthias	AB SUPERFREUNDE 2000	29 Punkte
11.	202 Kofler Dominik	Team Futtermax Lustenau	31 Punkte
12.	222 Zajac Martin	Heerbrugg	33 Punkte
13.	289 Puckl Franz	LSV Kitzbühel	37 Punkte
14.	350 Wiedl Patrick	Lustenau	39 Punkte

M 10

1.	330 König Luis	TS Jahn Lustenau	3 Punkte
2.	271 Hofer Jonathan	RV DJs Bikeshop Hard	5 Punkte
3.	204 Nenning Lio	Team Futtermax	7 Punkte
4.	319 Waibel Maximilian	TS Lustenau	8 Punkte
5.	227 Kummer-Nigsch Anton	Ts Egg	10 Punkte

M 13

1.	246 Martinek Malik	Tri Dornbirn	3 Punkte
	709 Fuß Paul	TS Bregenz	3 Punkte
2.	215 Hämerle Matti	TS Jahn Lustenau	7 Punkte
3.	249 Brunhumer Leon	Tri Dornbirn	8 Punkte
4.	262 Winder Jakob	TS Jahn Lustenau	9 Punkte
5.	261 Blaas Elias	TS Jahn Lustenau	14 Punkte
6.	256 Röser Vincent	TS Bregenz-Vorkloster	15 Punkte
7.	307 Binz Livio	Diepoldsau	17 Punkte
8.	248 Meusburger Elias	Tri Dornbirn	19 Punkte
9.	244 Martinek Marouan	Tri Dornbirn	21 Punkte
10.	324 Franc Oliver	TriTeam Lustenau	26 Punkte
	206 Witzemann Merlin		26 Punkte

M 16

1.	230 Marxgut Raphael	Ts Egg	3 Punkte
2.	326 Franc Andrej	TriTeam Lustenau	5 Punkte
3.	211 Malt Jonathan	ULC Dornbirn	7 Punkte
4.	343 Gunz Joshua	TS Jahn Lustenau	8 Punkte

M 19

1.	671 Kressler Paul	RV Dornbirn	3 Punkte
2.	287 Hüsgen Jakob	ULC Dornbirn	5 Punkte
3.	234 Jäger Jonas	SSG Götzis	6 Punkte
4.	297 Voyer Arno	RV DJs Bikeshop Hard	8 Punkte

5&. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2025/2026
 TS Lustenau
 GESAMTERGEBNIS Serienläufer
 Kurze Distanz

W

1.	135 Redlinger Lisa	TS Lustenau	3 Punkte
2.	210 Mayer Melanie	TS Jahn Lustenau	5 Punkte
3.	219 Schoch Brigitte	LAG Gossau	7 Punkte
4.	267 Hofer Elisabeth	RV DJs Bikeshop Hard	13 Punkte
5.	238 Nuábaumer Michaela	TRT Vorarlberg	14 Punkte
6.	216 Winder Verena 91 Gubser Yvonne	TS Jahn Lustenau Laufteam Berneck	15 Punkte
8.	345 De Chiara Sonja	TS Jahn Lustenau	15 Punkte
9.	269 Rautenberg Kerstin		21 Punkte

W 10

1.	332 Klarmann Nora	TS Jahn Lustenau	3 Punkte
2.	333 Winder Lucie	TS Jahn Lustenau	6 Punkte
3.	279 Hä默le Flora	TS Jahn Lustenau	10 Punkte
4.	302 De Chiara Anna 346 Katavic-Cosic Marie	TS Jahn Lustenau	11 Punkte
6.	300 De Chiara Maria	TS Jahn Lustenau	11 Punkte
			17 Punkte

W 13

1.	286 Freitag Lucia	Tri Dornbirn	3 Punkte
2.	218 Bijlhouwer Jujja	TriTeam Bludenz	5 Punkte
3.	228 Huber Elen	Ts Egg	6 Punkte
4.	273 Sohm Elisa	ULC Dornbirn	8 Punkte
5.	250 Schelling Zoe	Tri Dornbirn	10 Punkte
6.	266 Hofer Emily	RV DJs Bikeshop Hard	13 Punkte
7.	337 Walkner Carla 308 Fuchshofer Maya	TS Jahn Lustenau Wolfurt	18 Punkte
9.	251 Lamprecht Anna-Lena	Tri Dornbirn	18 Punkte
10.	243 Auer Lousia 339 Sillaber Emilia	Tri Dornbirn TS Jahn Lustenau	21 Punkte
12.	242 Auer Sophie	Tri Dornbirn	22 Punkte
13.	214 Blaas Sophia	TS Jahn Lustenau	22 Punkte
14.	338 Kremmel Sophie	TS Jahn Lustenau	26 Punkte
15.	342 Hä默le Mathilda 335 Brandstätter Rosa	TS Jahn Lustenau	28 Punkte
17.	340 Klarmann Ida	TS Jahn Lustenau	30 Punkte
			31 Punkte
			31 Punkte
			35 Punkte

W 16

1.	265 Marxgut Luisa	Tri Dornbirn	3 Punkte
2.	255 Mendez Karla Rivero	TS Bregenz-Vorkloster	7 Punkte
3.	205 Schabel Aliya	Bregenz	9 Punkte
4.	254 Sebald-Di Maria Elen	Ts Bregenz Vorkloster	11 Punkte
5.	268 Rautenberg Pauline	TS Rankweil	12 Punkte
6.	282 Christmann Johanna	TriTeam Lustenau	13 Punkte
7.	274 Sohm Emma	ULC Dornbirn	14 Punkte

W 19

1.	252 Fink Fanny
----	----------------